

IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE,
& JMFC, AT: BELAGAVI.

ORIGINAL SUIT No.34/2019

1. Smt. Sunanda W/o Laxman Parit

... **Plaintiff**

V/s.

1. Sri. Sunil S/o Irappa Surekar
and 2 others

... **Defendants**

I S S U E S

1. *Whether the plaintiff proves that he is in lawful possession of the suit property as on the date of filing of the suit?*
2. *Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants have obstructed his lawful possession over the suit property?*
3. *Whether the plaintiff proves that he is entitled for the relief as sought for?*
4. *What order or decree?*

Sd/-

Dated: 08/02/2021

(Smt. Vinutha B.S.)
IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Belagavi