

Witness present and duly sworn on 15.04.2026.

Further Chief Examination of DW-1 by Sri. SYN Learned advocate for Defendant.

1. I am herewith producing certificate under Section 65B of Indian Evidence Act. It is marked as Ex.D22.
2. I am herewith producing 4 photographs along with CD. They are marked as Ex.P23 to Ex.D27.
3. I am herewith producing 5 photographs along with CD. They are marked as Ex.D28 to Ex.D33.
4. I am herewith producing original copy of Death Certificate of Ganpatrao Balavantrao Pawashe issued on 03.01.2020. It is marked as Ex.D34.

Further chief examination of DW1 is deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**