

Witness present and duly sworn on 15.07.2026.

Further chief examination of DW:1 by Shri. SYN Learned Advocate for Defendant.

1. I am herewith producing 2 Electricity bills. They are marked as Ex.D35 and Ex.D.36.
2. I am herewith producing Grampanchayat Tax receipt for the year 2025. It is marked as Ex. D37.
3. I am herewith producing 2 postal receipts. They are marked as Ex.D.38 and Ex.D. 39.
4. I am herewith producing 2 postal Acknowledgments. They are marked as Ex.P.D 40 and Ex.D.41.
5. I am herewith producing copy of complaint addressed to CPI Kakati Police Station. It is marked as EX.D.42.
6. Witness identified signature of Manohar Laxman Surve which is part of Ex.D.13. The Said signature is marked as Ex.D,13(b).
7. Witness identified signatures of N.S.Desai and G.B.Pawashe. The said signatures are marked as Ex.D.13(c) and Ex.D.13(d).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**